BASSENA

Competition Terms and Conditions of Participation: #tratschoftown vienna, 09.08.22

ASSENAHOTELS.COM

Be you. With us.

BASSENA

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION

- § 1 Participation
- (1) Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH is the competition organiser.
- (2) Those eligible to enter the competition are adult individuals who
 - follow @bassena_hotels on Instagram AND
 - publicly post their own piece of gossip on the feed, tag @bassena_hotels and use the hashtag #tratschoftown

The post will be published on the social wall at bassenahotels.com/tratschoftown.

- (3) Winners will be selected at random and notified via Direct Message (DM). The closing date for participation is 30 September 2022 at 23:59.
- (4) The following prizes will be distributed:
 - \in 1,000 BASSENA Hotels gift card (redeemable for services at all BASSENA hotels, no cash alternative)
 - Chat with Austrian celebrity Michael Häupl (Date to be announced)
 - 50 x Breakfast for Two (redeemable subject to availability and within one year of issue of the voucher, no cash alternative)
- (5) The information provided will be processed by Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH on the basis of the acceptance of the terms and conditions of participation and in the interests of both parties for the purpose of making contact following the competition closing date to notify of any prizes and further participation opportunities.
- (6) This competition is not associated in any way with Instagram or Facebook.
- § 2 Exclusion from competition
- (1) Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH reserves the right to exclude individuals from the competition in the event that these terms and conditions of participation have been breached.
- (2) Individuals who have made use of unauthorised resources or otherwise gained an advantage through manipulation will also be excluded from the competition. Where appropriate, in these cases prizes may also be revoked or reclaimed retrospectively.
- (3) All employees of Österreichisches Verkehrsbüro AG and its subsidiaries are excluded from this competition.
- \S 3 Implementation and settlement
- (1) Winners will be notified by Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH by 05 October 2022 at the latest via Direct Message (DM). Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH does not assume liability for winners not taking note of the message in a timely manner.
- (2) Payment of the prize or any substitute prize in cash is not permitted in any circumstances.
- (3) Entitlement to the prize or substitute prize cannot be assigned to others.
- (4) With confirmation of the prize, the winner is subject to Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH's General Terms and Conditions.
- (5) Following the prize draw, settlement will occur exclusively via direct contact between the winner and Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH.
- \$ 4 Early closing of the competition

Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH reserves the right to cancel or end the competition at any time without advance notice and without giving reasons. This option will be exercised by Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH particularly in cases where, due to technical or legal reasons, the proper implementation of the competition cannot be guaranteed. The official closing date for participation is 30 September 2022 at 23:59.

§ 5 Data protection

Verkehrsbüro Hotellerie GmbH undertakes to comply with data protection regulations. Further information can be found at https://bassenahotels.com/en/Privacy-Statement .

BASSENA

§ 6 Miscellaneous

- (1) Recourse to the courts is not permitted.
- (2) Austrian law is solely applicable.
- (3) Should any of these provisions be or become invalid, the validity of the remaining terms and conditions of use shall remain unaffected.
- (4) These terms and conditions of use may be amended at any time by Verkehrsbüro $Hotellerie\ GmbH$ without prior notice.

Last updated: 09 August 2022 (Vienna, Austria)